
Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Image 1   r09_09-19-000-0069   Contents   Index   About

Topics:

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan &
Co. register

bills of exchange
register p. 1

Alcorn, J. L.
Armistead, G. G.
Carnes, J. A.
Carnes, James A.
Davis, Charles R.
Donegan, J. J.
Fearn, Donegan &

Co.

Fearn, Putnam & Co.
Fearn, T.
Folkes & McRae
Green, W. E.
Henkel, J. N. & A. D.
Huntington, H.
Jones, Charles
Martin, J. S.

Montgomery, A. J.
Murphy, J. D.
Parker, Martis
Parker, R. A. & Co.
Patton & Bean
Peck, W. R.
Phillips, J. W.
Steele, G.

Trotter, George W.
Tyer & Barbee
Watkins, M. S.
Weyman, James B.

New Orleans, LA

draft register

1855



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Image 2   r09_09-19-000-0070   Contents   Index   About

Topics:

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan &
Co. register

bills of exchange
register p. 2

mortgage notes

Atwood, W. P.
Carnes, James A.
Donegan, J. H.

Fearn, Donegan &
Co.

Jones, Charles

Montgomery, A. J.
Rousseau, E.
Tate, Samuel

New Orleans, LA

draft register

1855



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Image 3   r09_09-19-000-0071   Contents   Index   About

Topics:

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan &
Co. register

bills of exchange
register p. 3

Anderson, W. C.
Armistead, W. H.
Barron, Cullen
Bibb & Hopkins
Britt, William
Carnes, James A.
Downs, W. W.
Dudley & Nelson

Etherby & Bane
Fearn, Donegan &

Co.
Fearn, George
Fearn, Putnam & Co.
Ferguson & Odoud
Guthrie, C. B.
Hall, M. J.

Hewit, Norton & Co.
Hunt, Thomas H. &

Co.
Kirkman & Rice
Kirkman, Thomas
Morrow, A.
Nelson & Donelson
Richardson, W. A.

Somerville, T. J.
T. Insurance Co.
Tate, T. S.
Tucker, T. J.
Webb, Frank
Winchester & Hill

New Orleans, LA

draft register

1855



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Image 4   r09_09-19-000-0072   Contents   Index   About

Topics:

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan & Co. register

Arnoult & Roselions
Atwood, W. P.
Barron, Cullen
Bell, Sam & Co.
Booth & Guthrie
Bradley, Wilson &

Co.
Carnes, J. A.
Donegan, J. H.

Donegan, J. J.
Fearn, Donegan &

Co.
Fearn, George
Fearn, Putnam & Co.
Fearn, T.
Garner, William &

Co.
Jackson, G. M.

Jackson, William M.
Jones, Charles
Lechford, W. H. &

Co.
Patton & Bean
Patton, Donegan &

Co.
Patton, R. M.
Peck, W. R.

Pittman, John
Roselins, C.
Roselions, C.
Tate, Sam
Tate, T. S.
Taylor & McClaren
Williams & Bros.
Williams, A. V.

New Orleans, LA

draft register

1855



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Image 5   r09_09-19-000-0073   Contents   Index   About

Topics:

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan &
Co. register

bills of exchange
register p. 4

Armistead, George G.
Atwood, W. P.
Brown, A. S.
Carnes, James A.
Cross, M.
Crowder, Green
Donegan, J. H.
Fearn, Donegan &

Co.

Fearn, Putnam & Co.
Fearn, Thomas
Finley, Sam
Folze, J.
Harris, B.
Henry, Hugh
Holmes, Thomas J.
Jones, Samuel
Montgomery, A. J.

Patton, B. M.
Perkins, J. S.
Rice, Mander H.
Robbins, E.
Sellers, M. B.
Shull, C.
Simpson, McAllester

& Co.
Sutton, W. B.

Townsend, Tompkins
& Co.

Trotter, G. W.
Tyer & Barbee
Weakley, J. H. & S.

D.
Williamson, B. W.

New Orleans, LA

draft register

1855



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Image 6   r09_09-19-000-0074   Contents   Index   About

Topics:

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan & Co. register

Beckwith, John
Brown, Cullen
Burnside, J. & Co.
Carnes, James A.
Donegan, J. J.
Dudley & Nelson
Erskine, M. J. P. & A.

N.

Fearn, Donegan &
Co.

Fearn, Robert
Fearn, T.
Fennell, Henry
Ferguson & Odoud
French, B.
Goodrich & Co.

Kirkman & Rice
Lynch, H. & Co.
Martin, John
Moreland, J. W.
Parker, R. A. & Co.
Patton & Bean
Seaman, Peck & Co.
Sutton, William

Trotter, G. W.
Waterman & Bro.
Weaver, John C.
Wells, J. M.
Williamson, B. W.

New Orleans, LA

draft register

1855



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Image 7   r09_09-19-000-0075   Contents   Index   About

Topics:

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan &
Co. register

bills of exchange
register p. 5

Armistead, George G.
Barron, Cullen
Carnes, James A.
Chambers, H. C.
Dean & Herbert
Dixon, William
Donegan, J. J.

Fearn, Donegan &
Co.

Fearn, George
Fearn, Putnam & Co.
Fearn, Robert
Fearn, Thomas
Herbert, S. B.

Hurd, J. & Co.
Kirkman & Rice
McClaren, Charles
Patton & Bean
Perkins, J. S., adm.
Rozell, C. W.
Sloss, J. L.

Smith, Henry D.
Steele, George
Thibcant, Augustin
Wells, J. M.
Wheeless, W. J.
Williamson, B. W.

New Orleans, LA

draft register

1855



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Image 8   r09_09-19-000-0076   Contents   Index   About

Topics:

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Fearn, Donegan & Co. register

Armstead, George G.
(Armistead)

Boddie, George
Boddie, Nathan
Chambers, H. C.
Cruse, Sam
Dean & Herbert
Donegan, J. J.
Dudley & Nelson

Fearn, Donegan &
Co.

Fearn, Robert
Harkins, M. & Co.
Henry, Smith &

Townsend
Herbert, S. B.
Hunt, Thomas & Co.
Irvine, James

Jackson, Andrew
Key, W. H.
Kirkman & Rice
Patton & Bean
Patton, Charles H.
Rankin, Duryee &

Co.
Simpson, McAllester

& Co.

Sloan, James
Steele, George
Stewart, James W.
Taylor, F. M.
Townsend, Tompkins

& Co.
Walker, Isaac H.
Walker, S. P.
Weakley, James H.

New Orleans, LA

draft register

1855



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Image 9   r09_09-19-000-0079   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Booth & Guthrie Fearn, Donegan &
Co.

New Orleans, LA

account balance sheet

June 30, 1855



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Image 10   r09_09-19-000-0080   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Booth & Guthrie Fearn, Donegan &
Co.

New Orleans, LA

account balance sheet

June 30, 1855



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Image 11   r09_09-19-000-0081   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Booth & Guthrie

New Orleans, LA

account

June 30, 1855



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Contents   Index   About

Table of Contents

Image 1 (r09_09-19-000-0069) 
Image 2 (r09_09-19-000-0070) 
Image 3 (r09_09-19-000-0071) 
Image 4 (r09_09-19-000-0072) 

Image 5 (r09_09-19-000-0073) 
Image 6 (r09_09-19-000-0074) 
Image 7 (r09_09-19-000-0075) 
Image 8 (r09_09-19-000-0076) 

Image 9 (r09_09-19-000-0079) 
Image 10 (r09_09-19-000-0080) 
Image 11 (r09_09-19-000-0081) 
Table of Contents 

Name & Place Index 
About the Collection 



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 9, Folder 19
Fearn and Donegan Correspondence - New Orleans, 1855
Contents   Index   About

Name & Place Index

Alcorn, J. L. 1
Anderson, W. C. 3
Armistead, G. G. 1
Armistead, George G. 5, 7
Armistead, W. H. 3
Armstead, George G. (Armistead) 8
Arnoult & Roselions 4
Atwood, W. P. 2, 4, 5
Barron, Cullen 3, 4, 7
Beckwith, John 6
Bell, Sam & Co. 4
Bibb & Hopkins 3
bills of exchange register p. 1 1
bills of exchange register p. 2 2
bills of exchange register p. 3 3
bills of exchange register p. 4 5
bills of exchange register p. 5 7
Boddie, George 8
Boddie, Nathan 8
Booth & Guthrie 4, 9, 10, 11
Bradley, Wilson & Co. 4
Britt, William 3
Brown, A. S. 5
Brown, Cullen 6
Burnside, J. & Co. 6
Carnes, J. A. 1, 4
Carnes, James A. 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7
Chambers, H. C. 7, 8
Co. register 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
Cross, M. 5
Crowder, Green 5
Cruse, Sam 8
Davis, Charles R. 1
Dean & Herbert 7, 8
Dixon, William 7
Donegan, J. H. 2, 4, 5
Donegan, J. J. 1, 4, 6, 7, 8
Downs, W. W. 3
Dudley & Nelson 3, 6, 8
Erskine, M. J. P. & A. N. 6
Etherby & Bane 3
Fearn, Donegan & Co. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
Fearn, Donegan & 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
Fearn, George 3, 4, 7
Fearn, Putnam & Co. 1, 3, 4, 5, 7
Fearn, Robert 6, 7, 8
Fearn, T. 1, 4, 6
Fearn, Thomas 5, 7
Fennell, Henry 6
Ferguson & Odoud 3, 6
Finley, Sam 5
Folkes & McRae 1

Folze, J. 5
French, B. 6
Garner, William & Co. 4
Goodrich & Co. 6
Green, W. E. 1
Guthrie, C. B. 3
Hall, M. J. 3
Harkins, M. & Co. 8
Harris, B. 5
Henkel, J. N. & A. D. 1
Henry, Hugh 5
Henry, Smith & Townsend 8
Herbert, S. B. 7, 8
Hewit, Norton & Co. 3
Holmes, Thomas J. 5
Hunt, Thomas & Co. 8
Hunt, Thomas H. & Co. 3
Huntington, H. 1
Hurd, J. & Co. 7
Irvine, James 8
Jackson, Andrew 8
Jackson, G. M. 4
Jackson, William M. 4
Jones, Charles 1, 2, 4
Jones, Samuel 5
Key, W. H. 8
Kirkman & Rice 3, 6, 7, 8
Kirkman, Thomas 3
Lechford, W. H. & Co. 4
Lynch, H. & Co. 6
Martin, J. S. 1
Martin, John 6
McClaren, Charles 7
Montgomery, A. J. 1, 2, 5
Moreland, J. W. 6
Morrow, A. 3
mortgage notes 2
Murphy, J. D. 1
Nelson & Donelson 3
New Orleans, LA 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
Parker, Martis 1
Parker, R. A. & Co. 1, 6
Patton & Bean 1, 4, 6, 7, 8
Patton, B. M. 5
Patton, Charles H. 8
Patton, Donegan & Co. 4
Patton, R. M. 4
Peck, W. R. 1, 4
Perkins, J. S., adm. 7
Perkins, J. S. 5
Phillips, J. W. 1
Pittman, John 4



Rankin, Duryee & Co. 8
Rice, Mander H. 5
Richardson, W. A. 3
Robbins, E. 5
Roselins, C. 4
Roselions, C. 4
Rousseau, E. 2
Rozell, C. W. 7
Seaman, Peck & Co. 6
Sellers, M. B. 5
Shull, C. 5
Simpson, McAllester & Co. 5, 8
Sloan, James 8
Sloss, J. L. 7
Smith, Henry D. 7
Somerville, T. J. 3
Steele, G. 1
Steele, George 7, 8
Stewart, James W. 8
Sutton, W. B. 5
Sutton, William 6
T. Insurance Co. 3
Tate, Samuel 2
Tate, Sam 4

Tate, T. S. 3, 4
Taylor & McClaren 4
Taylor, F. M. 8
Thibcant, Augustin 7
Townsend, Tompkins & Co. 5, 8
Trotter, G. W. 5, 6
Trotter, George W. 1
Tucker, T. J. 3
Tyer & Barbee 1, 5
Walker, Isaac H. 8
Walker, S. P. 8
Waterman & Bro. 6
Watkins, M. S. 1
Weakley, J. H. & S. D. 5
Weakley, James H. 8
Weaver, John C. 6
Webb, Frank 3
Wells, J. M. 6, 7
Weyman, James B. 1
Wheeless, W. J. 7
Williams & Bros. 4
Williams, A. V. 4
Williamson, B. W. 5, 6, 7
Winchester & Hill 3



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection
Preferred Citation: Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection, Archives and Special Collections, M. Louis Salmon
Library, University of Alabama in Huntsville, Huntsville, AL.

Collection Scope and Content: The Collection of 114 Linear ft. includes a total of 156 Archival Boxes. The
Frances Cabaniss Roberts collection covers the historical records of the Cabaniss Roberts family. This collection
contains extensive correspondence records of the Cabaniss Roberts family circa 1830 to 1930.

Archives/Special Collections Access Restrictions: None

Conditions Governing Use: This material may be protected under U. S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S. Code) which
governs the making of photocopies or reproductions of copyrighted materials. You may use the digitized material for
private study, scholarship, or research. Though the University of Alabama in Huntsville Archives and Special
Collections has physical ownership of the material in its collections, in some cases we may not own the copyright to
the material. It is the patron's obligation to determine and satisfy copyright restrictions when publishing or otherwise
distributing materials found in our collections.

Provenance: Gift of Johanna Shields on October 28, 2006.

The UAH Archives and Special Collections 
M. Louis Salmon Library


